

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC01-2422

**ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
RE: PROTECT PEOPLE FROM THE HEALTH
HAZARDS OF SECOND-HAND TOBACCO SMOKE
BY PROHIBITING WORKPLACE SMOKING**

INITIAL BRIEF OF INTERESTED PARTIES

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY, FLORIDA DIVISION, INC.

**AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION, INC. FLORIDA/PUERTO
RICO AFFILIATE**

AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF FLORIDA, INC.

AARP

IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT

T. ELAINE HOLMES, P.A.

3709 West Jetton Avenue

Tampa, FL 33629-5146

(813) 253-0541 Ext. 298

Fax (813) 254-5857

Counsel for American Cancer

Society, Florida Division, Inc. Association, Inc.

and

AARP

TERESA D. SHELTON

4830 Windmill Palm Terr. NE

St. Petersburg, FL 33703-6307

(727) 528-2276

Fax (727) 528-2276

Counsel for American Heart

Association, Inc.

Florida/Puerto Rico Affiliate

MARSHALL COLLINS DEASON, JR.

3750 Gunn Highway, Suite 2C

Tampa, FL 33624-4905

(813) 269-9448

--	--	--

Fax (813) 960-8902
Counsel for American Lung Association of Florida, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. THE STANDARD OF REVIEW IS DEFERENTIAL	9
II. THE BALLOT TITLE AND SUMMARY ACCURATELY INFORM THE VOTER OF THE CHIEF PURPOSE OF THE AMENDMENT	10
III. THE PETITION SATISFIES THE SINGLE-SUBJECT REQUIRE- MENT OF ARTICLE XI, SECTION 3, FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	11
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re Fla. Locally Approved Gaming</u> , 656 So. 2d 1259 (Fla. 1994)	11
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen.—Limited Political Terms in Certain Elective Offices</u> , 592 So. 2d 225 (Fla. 1991)	11
<u>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re: Prohibiting Public Funding of Political Candidates’ Campaigns</u> , 693 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 1997)	10
<u>Adv. Op. to Atty. Gen.—Restricts Laws Related to Discrimination</u> , 632 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1994)	12
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen.—Save Our Everglades</u> , 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994)	12
<u>Askew v. Firestone</u> , 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)	9
<u>Carroll v. Firestone</u> , 497 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 1986)	10
<u>City of Coral Gables v. Gray</u> , 154 Fla. 881, 19 So. 2d 318 (1944)	11
<u>Grose v. Firestone</u> , 422 So. 2d 303 (Fla. 1982)	10
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
Article XI, Section 3, Florida Constitution	11
 STATUTES AND RULES	
Section 101.161(1), Florida Statutes (2001)	10
